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Tariff Notice No. 1977/204-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

45686 
45758 

45684 

45714 

45713 

45611 

45688 
45715 
45612 
45716 
45690 

45649 
45613 
45723 

45615 

45721 

45720'L 
45722! 
45725 
45726 

45728 

45652 

45655 

45654 
45619 
45732 
45695 

45806 
45806 
45734 

45806 
45806 
45735 

45806 
45660 

45737 

45661 

45621 
45700 

45664 
45665 

45702 
45666 

45623 

45740 

45626 

45625 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
38 .19 .297 

38 .19. 297 

38 .19. 297 

38 .19. 297 

38 .19.297 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.01.072 
39.01.172 
39.02.022 

39.02.022 
39.02.072 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.09.011 
40.09.021 

40.14.049 

48.07.212 

68.04.000 

68.04.000 
68.06.009 
73.10.200 
73 .15 .039 

73.17.012 
73.17.013 
73.18.209 

73.18.209 
73.18.389 
73 .18. 399 

73.20.012 
74.07.009 

84.09.001 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.11.069 

84.18 .139 
84.19 .059 

84.21.002 
84.22.007 

84.22.048 

84.30.007 

84.45 .023 

84.45.023 

43432 I 84. 54. 021 

Goods 

Nu-well chemical formulation for removing incrustants in old wells . . . . / 
BASF Catalyst G 1-11, a nickel on magnesium oxide carrier, for reforming of 

hydrocarbons, such as methane, LPG and LPF, with steam or oxygen or air 
Belclene 200, 221, 222, 520 and 523 for controlling scale deposition and sludge 

formation in cooling water systems 
Dcsical P, 80% dispersion of lime desiccant in process oil, used as a moisture 

scavenger, blister preventer and drying agent in rubber products 
Jordothane 21 (Aromatic Isocyanate) for manufacture of 2-pack Urethane 

finishes 
Lumattin LR 8395, being a preparation of Silica Geland Wax, used as a matting 

agent for coating material 
Daltoral PR3, being urethane rubber for the manufacture of printing rollers .. 
Jordosol 85, 91, 97 polyester resins, for manufacture of 2-pack Urethane finishes 
Griflex nylon self store hose, used by industrial and commercial airlines .. 
Lexan Polycarbonate sheet-Moroccan texture, for use as lighting materials .. 
Elvaloy 741 and 742 permanent plasticisers, being ethylene terpolymer artificial 

resins, used to improve the quality and extend the useful life of articles 
fabricated from PVC compounds 

Sunloid KD Compounds (PVC/ Acrylic/ Abs resin) being a plastic moulding resin 
Raychem Thermofit heat shrinkable tubing of irradiated polyolefin . . . . 
CPVC (Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride) and PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride) pipe 

fittings, for use in a sodium chlorate plant 
Raychem Thermofil Polyolefin heat shrinkable moulded parts, used for sealing 

and insulating pipes, cables, wires, and connectors 
"Slickskim"-flexible and rigid Mantaray skimmer heads, used for oil recovery 

from surface of water 
Swingflex and Visiflex industrial doors, used as a sealing for packaging, freezing, 

dairying factories against pollution by birds, flies, dustladen germs, etc. 
High pressure hose for use with Wagner 6500H and 7000H Airless spray machines ' 
Tozen rubber connectors, for connecting pipes to pipes or to machinery partic

ularly for use where corrosive liquids are used 
Elastomeric bearing pads of unhardened vulcanised rubber for incorporation 

in permanent works (specifically chimney) of the Marsden 'B' Power station 
Distak Azzurro release paper, used as a release backing sheet in the manufacture 

of hot melt coated self adhesive label paper 
Cut off grinding wheels 1.58 mm ( to in.) thick used for cutting off mild steel 

attached to high speed steel 
Vitrified wheels to be used for grinding high speed steel and tungsten carbide .. 
F.P. wheels of abrasive cloth, used in metal finishing . . . . . . 
Mild steel flats to British standard 4360/43A Lloyd certified Grade A .. 
High carbon and Alloy wire rod 5 mm to 13 mm diameter, for production of all 

sizes and grades of screws 
Tubes and pipes glass lined . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tubes and pipes glass lined . . . . . . . . . . . . 

I x 15 metres (50 ft) coil of stainless steel capillary tubing(! in.) 1.5875 mm 
x (0.02 in.) 0.6 mm to be a carrier of gas, solid and liquid within a laboratory 
gas chromatograph 

Tubes and pipes glass lined .. 
Tubes and pipes glass lined .. 
Drawn welded, internal cylinder finish tubing, used in the manufacture of 

pneumatic air cylinders 
Tube and pipe fittings glass lined . . . . . . . . . . 
12.7 mm, 15.95 mm and 19.2 mm Trufin copper/nickel tubing, for use in the 

manufacture of sea water condensers 
Dynapac self propelled vibrating roller, model CG 11, for compaction of road 

base metal and asphalt 
Hydra-cell high pressure low volume pump, being a component in carpet 

cleaning machines 
Pemberthy type automatic Injectors and Ejectors or steam jet pumps . . . . 
Compton oil free compressors for inclusion in the manufacture of an industrial 

~~odrant fog_ging n:iachine 
Ph1hps magnetic clarifier for removmg ferrous contammat10n from 01ls 
"Blocflo" form fill sealing vacuum packaging machine for the packaging of 

20 kg cheese blocks 
Suck and blow guns for cleaning extraneous matter away from work areas 
"Thomas" EW 8000, electric winch kits, used in the manufacture of electric 

winches designed to be mounted on four wheel drive vehicles 
Rose Forgrove dryer belt assembly, used for the compression and sealing of 

soap powder cartons 
TUC sweet corn huskers, TUC sweet corn trimmers, TUC sweet corn cutters, for 

removing husks from ears of sweet corn; trimming husked ear ends of 
damaged kernels and removing kernels from cobs 

Richmond "Consol" radial drilling machine. Drilling capacity 40 mm in BS 
970EN3 steel-I metre radius 

OOYA Model YMR 1100 radial drilling machines used for boring, counter
boring, reaming and topping 

Diebold mechanised filing information retrieval systems, for use in the filing of 
large numbers of records whether written or microfilmed 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
5%* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
5%* 

5%* 
Free* 
5%* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


