Tariff Notice No. 1977/204—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
45686 45758	34.02.000 38.19.297	Nu-well chemical formulation for removing incrustants in old wells BASF Catalyst G1-11, a nickel on magnesium oxide carrier, for reforming of hydrocarbons, such as methane, LPG and LPF, with steam or oxygen or air	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
45684	38.19.297	Belclene 200, 221, 222, 520 and 523 for controlling scale deposition and sludge formation in cooling water systems	Free*	Free*	10.8
45714	38.19.297	Desical P, 80% dispersion of lime desiccant in process oil, used as a moisture	Free*	Free*	10.8
45713	38.19.297	scavenger, blister preventer and drying agent in rubber products Jordothane 21 (Aromatic Isocyanate) for manufacture of 2-pack Urethane finishes	Free*	Free*	10.8
45611	38.19.297	Lumattin LR 8395, being a preparation of Silica Geland Wax, used as a matting agent for coating material	Free*	Free*	10.8
45688 45715	39.01.022 39.01.022	Daltoral PR3, being urethane rubber for the manufacture of printing rollers	Free* Free*		
45612	39.01.072	Jordosol 85, 91, 97 polyester resins, for manufacture of 2-pack Urethane finishes Griflex nylon self store hose, used by industrial and commercial airlines	Free*		
45716 45690	39.01.172 39.02.022	Lexan Polycarbonate sheet—Moroccan texture, for use as lighting materials Elvaloy 741 and 742 permanent plasticisers, being ethylene terpolymer artificial resins, used to improve the quality and extend the useful life of articles fabricated from PVC compounds	Free* Free*		
45649 45613	39.02.022 39.02.072	Sunloid KD Compounds (PVC/Acrylic/Abs resin) being a plastic moulding resin Raychem Thermofit heat shrinkable tubing of irradiated polyolefin	Free* Free*		
45723	39.07.396	CPVC (Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride) and PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride) pipe fittings, for use in a sodium chlorate plant	Free*	Free*	10.2
45615	39.07.396	Raychem Thermofil Polyolefin heat shrinkable moulded parts, used for sealing and insulating pipes, cables, wires, and connectors	Free*	Free*	10.2
45721	39.07.396	"Slickskim"—flexible and rigid Mantaray skimmer heads, used for oil recovery from surface of water	Free*	Free*	10.2
45720 \ 45722 }	39.07.396	Swingflex and Visiflex industrial doors, used as a sealing for packaging, freezing, dairying factories against pollution by birds, flies, dustladen germs, etc.	Free*	Free*	10.2
45725 45726	40.09.011 40.09.021	High pressure hose for use with Wagner 6500H and 7000H Airless spray machines Tozen rubber connectors, for connecting pipes to pipes or to machinery partic-	Free* Free*		
45728	40.14.049	ularly for use where corrosive liquids are used Elastomeric bearing pads of unhardened vulcanised rubber for incorporation	Free*	Free*	10.2
45652	48.07.212	in permanent works (specifically chimney) of the Marsden 'B' Power station Distak Azzurro release paper, used as a release backing sheet in the manufacture	Free*		
45655	68.04.000	of hot melt coated self adhesive label paper Cut off grinding wheels 1.58 mm ($\frac{1}{16}$ in.) thick used for cutting off mild steel	Free*	Free*	10.2
45654	68.04.000	attached to high speed steel Vitrified wheels to be used for grinding high speed steel and tungsten carbide	Free*	Free*	10.2
45619 45732	68.06.009 73.10.200	F.P. wheels of abrasive cloth, used in metal finishing Mild steel flats to British standard 4360/43A Lloyd certified Grade A	Free* 5%*	Free* Free*	10.2
45695	73.15.039	High carbon and Alloy wire rod 5 mm to 13 mm diameter, for production of all sizes and grades of screws	Free*	Free*	10.8
45806 45806	73.17.012 73.17.013	Tubes and pipes glass lined Tubes and pipes glass lined	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
45734	73.18.209	1×15 metres (50 ft) coil of stainless steel capillary tubing ($\frac{1}{2}$ in.) 1.5875 mm \times (0.02 in.) 0.6 mm to be a carrier of gas, solid and liquid within a laboratory gas chromatograph	5%*	Free*	10.2
45806 45806	73.18.209 73.18.389		5%* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
45735	73.18.399	Drawn welded, internal cylinder finish tubing, used in the manufacture of pneumatic air cylinders	5%*	Free*	10.2
45806 45660	73.20.012 74.07.009	Tube and pipe fittings glass lined	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
45737	84.09.001	manufacture of sea water condensers Dynapac self propelled vibrating roller, model CG 11, for compaction of road	Free*	Free*	10.2
45661	84.10.009	base metal and asphalt Hydra-cell high pressure low volume pump, being a component in carpet cleaning machines	Free*	Free*	10.2
45621 45700	84.10.009 84.11.069	Pemberthy type automatic Injectors and Ejectors or steam jet pumps	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
45664 45665	84.18.139 84.19.059	Philips magnetic clarifier for removing ferrous contamination from oils "Blocflo" form fill sealing vacuum packaging machine for the packaging of 20 kg cheese blocks	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
45702 45666	84.21.002 84.22.007	Suck and blow guns for cleaning extraneous matter away from work areas "Thomas" EW 8000, electric winch kits, used in the manufacture of electric winches designed to be mounted on four wheel drive vehicles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
45623	84.22.048	Rose Forgrove dryer belt assembly, used for the compression and sealing of soap powder cartons	Free*	Free*	10.2
45740	84.30.007	TUC sweet corn huskers, TUC sweet corn trimmers, TUC sweet corn cutters, for removing husks from ears of sweet corn; trimming husked ear ends of damaged kernels and removing kernels from cobs	Free*	Free*	10.2
45626	84.45.023	Richmond "Consol" radial drilling machine. Drilling capacity 40 mm in BS 970EN3 steel—1 metre radius	Free*	Free*	10.2
45625	84.45.023	OOYA Model YMR 1100 radial drilling machines used for boring, counter- boring, reaming and topping	Free*	Free*	10.2
43432	84.54.021	Diebold mechanised filing information retrieval systems, for use in the filing of large numbers of records whether written or microfilmed	Free*		